

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).D 2127 OF 2009(FOR PREL. HEARING)

M/SCHOITRAM HOSPITAL & RES.CEN.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 23/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.P. Asthana, Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.
Issue notice on the civil appeal as also on the
application for interim orders.
Tag with Civil Appeal No.5000 of 2006.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master